

MACP No. 151/2022

Manish Singh & Anr. vs. Ramyatan Mandal & Ors.

11.05.2022

Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, counsel for petitioners.

Heard. Record perused. Issue notice of the petition to all the respondents on filing of PF & RC, for next date. Steps be taken within two weeks from today. Internet generated track-report shall be filed on next date. Notice be also collected dasti by petitioners and be got served through IO/ SHO/ Court concerned.

Further, petitioners are directed to file certified copies of the criminal case record on next date.

Directions for claimant(s) to open bank accounts:

Claimant(s) are directed to open a saving bank account in a nationalized bank near the place of their residence. The concerned bank is directed to not issue any cheque book and debit card to the claimant(s) and if the same have already been issued, the bank is directed to cancel the same and make an endorsement to that effect on the passbook of claimant(s). Claimant(s) are directed to place on record two photographs and their attested specimen signatures from the bank, a copy of bank passbook with such endorsement from bank, with their Aadhar Card(s) and PAN Card(s) on the next date of hearing. A copy of this order be given dasti to the claimant(s) for being shown to the Bank Manager for compliance.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.08.2022.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/11.05.2022