

MACP No.151/22
Manish Singh & Anr. Vs. Ramyatan Mandal & Ors.

16.08.2022

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Vijay Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

After last date, vakalatnama and written statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 / insurer. Copy supplied.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent No.1 and 2. Respondent No.1 has filed photocopy of his driving licence. Perusal of the same shows that the same has been issued after the accident. Hence, respondent No.1 is directed to file the driving licence holding by him at the time of accident on the next date. Ld. counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 seeks time to file written statement. Be filed on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **14.11.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.08.2022