

MACP No.151/22  
Manish Singh & Anr. Vs. Ramyatan Mandal & Ors.

14.11.2022

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for respondents.

Respondent No. 3 / insurer has already filed written statement.

Respondent No.1 and 2 have not filed written statement. Last opportunity is granted.

Let petitioners be filed criminal case record / charge sheet on the next date.

To come up for framing of issues on **07.02.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/14.11.2022**