

MACP No.151/22
Manish Singh Vs. Ramyatan Mandal & Ors.

19.12.2023

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar and Sh. Piyush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel
for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Gajender Kumar, proxy for LC.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
VC)

RE on behalf of R-3 is stated to be pending. Heard on
pending application for summoning of witness as moved by R-3.
Allowed for witness as mentioned in para No.2 of the application, PF to
be filed within two days, for recording of RE before LC on 13.02.2024,
Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Be put up for final arguments on 20.02.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.12.2023