

**20/02/2024**

**One regular Steno is on leave.**

**Present:** Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.  
Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Ld. LC in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that RW did not appear on the last date fixed before LC and process issued to him did not return.

On request, fresh process be issued to RW in terms of previous order on PF through SSP concerned before LC on 16.04.2024.

Be put up for final arguments on **21.05.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
20/02/2024**