

26 MACT 151/22

MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS

21.05.2024

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

It is submitted by counsel for R-3 that process to summoned RW is still unserved. Let fresh process be issued to RW on filing of PF and be put up for process report before the Tribunal on 21.08.2024. Let evidence be recorded on the same date in case witness appears on the next date. Process also given dasti additionally and process be also sent through DCP (East) by way of fax / email to the SSP concerned.

Put up on **21.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.05.2024