

42 MACT 151/22

MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS

21/08/2024

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vijay Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Despite service, none has appeared from DTO, Sheohar and instead only a report from District Transport Officer Sheohar, Bihar is received.

On request of Ld. Counsel for R3, let Record Clerk, DTO Sheohar be summoned to appear in person as RW through SSP concerned for RE on **16.12.2024** on filing of PF.

Let process also be sent to the concerned District Transport Officer through electronic mode through DCP East.

On request, let process also be given dasti as additional.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21/08/2024