

MACT 151/22

MANISH SINGH Vs. RAYATAAN MANDAL & ORS.

20.05.2025

**Present:** Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.  
Witness Ms. Simran Kumari, DTO, Sheohar, Bihar in person.  
Ld. LC in person.

She has placed on record documents regarding DL of R1. She has been examined today before LC as R3W1. She submits that her travel tickets are in her digi locker and shall be shared with counsel for insurance company through electronic mode. She submits that she has incurred expenses of Rs.10,600/- on travel tickets. She has also disclosed her bank details in writing, filed before the Tribunal and copy shared with counsel for insurance company. Insurance company is directed to make payments in sum of Rs.15k towards her conveyance and food charges within 10 days from today.

On request, put up for RE/Final Arguments on 26.07.2025.

**On request, copy of order-sheet be given dasti to witness present and Ld. Counsel for insurer.**

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
20.05.2025