

**49 MACT 151/22**

**MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS**

18.10.2025

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through  
VC)  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted that RE on behalf of R-3 before LC is  
complete.

Put up for filing of report by LC and further proceedings on  
**27.11.2025.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.10.2025**