

2 MACT 151/22

MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS

12.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

On request, passover is given.

At 11:55 A.M.

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Part submissions heard.

Written submissions be filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with advance copy for opposite side.

Put up for further submissions if any on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12.01.2026