

**35 MACT 151/22**

**MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS**

16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Submissions not filed by respondent No.1 and 2 as per the directions given on the last date of hearing. Previous order be complied afresh.

Put up for filing of written submissions / final arguments on  
**24.04.2026.**

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**