

41 MACT 151/22

MANISH SINGH Vs. RAMYATAN MANDAL AND ORS

24.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Bisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manoj, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Matter is fixed for filing of written submissions on behalf of R1 and R2. Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 seeks time for filing the same. Heard and allowed. One last and final opportunity given to R1 and R2.

Put up for filing the written submissions/calculation sheet/financial statement/final arguments on **18.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24.04.2026